SECTION 3. Chapter amended.  Chapter 5 of Title 8 of the Ogden Municipal

Code is hereby amended to read and provide as follows:

8-5-1: [LANDING FEES:]

A.   [Aircraft:] The owner or operator of any aircraft landing at the airport that

weighs in excess of twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) pounds shall pay to

the City a landing fee at the rate of [seventy five cents ($0.75)]one dollar and

twenty-five cents ($1.25) per one thousand (1,000) pounds of the aircraft's

maximum gross landing weight rounded up to the nearest one thousand